POS.

1.00
2.00
3.00
4.00
5.00

6.00

7.00

8.00

9.00

10.00
11.00
12.00
13.00
14.00
15.00
16.00
17.00
18.00
19.00

20.00
21.00
22.00

23.00
24.00
25.00

NO
WP0393
WP0080
WP0357
WP0100
WP0500

WP0657
WP1064
WP1213
WP1217
WP0957
WP0906
WP0896
WP1178
WP0897
WP0044
WP1177
WP1014
WP1104
WP0882

WP1216
WP0881
WP0956

WP1018
WP0310
WP1007

ANGLER

Swanepoel,Eben
Mongie,Petrus
Clarke,Pat

Van Zyl,Nols

Van Vollenstee,Peter

Du Toit (Jnr),Pieter
Mair, Josh
Geissler, Franco
Le Roux, Francois
Cochius, Gabriel
Dahl,Gareth
Morris,Jaryd
Walters, Zander
Morris,Corbyn
Visser, Quinn
Prozesky, Jorgen
Jonker,Ruan
Thyssen,Grant

Lourens,Petrus

Van Zyl, Hermi
Lourens,Alex
Dahl, Keegan

Bornman,Bernadine
Gracio,Louise

Bunn,Anita

Senior league 2021
INDIVIDUAL ACCUMULATIVE POINTS FOR ANGLING YEAR PER LEAGUE

Total League

TEAM Comp 1 Comp 2 Comp 3 Comp 4 Comp 5 Comp 6 Comp 7 Comp 8
TYGERBERG 17.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
POLICE 14.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FALSEBAY 13.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FALSEBAY 9.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FALSEBAY 4.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TYGERBERG 54.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TWO OCEANS 48.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FALSEBAY 38.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FALSEBAY 30.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TWO OCEANS 25.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TWO OCEANS 23.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GOODWOOD 22.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FALSEBAY 19.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GOODWOOD 18.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FALSEBAY 14.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FALSEBAY 14.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
BLUE RAY 13.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
BLUE RAY 5.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
POLICE 2.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FALSEBAY 16.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
POLICE 12.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TWO OCEANS 6.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FALSEBAY 14.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FALSEBAY 5.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FALSEBAY 3.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

17.44 G
14.89 G
1385 G
9.63 G
4.69 G

5417 J
48.83 J
38.26 J
30.17 J
25.83 J
23.05J
2242
19.87 J
1891 J
14.63 J
14.56 J
13.82J

5.08 J

2207

16.41 K
12.04 K
6.58 K

1433 L
5.71 L
3.54 L



26.00

27.00
28.00
29.00
30.00
31.00
32.00
33.00
34.00
35.00
36.00
37.00
38.00
39.00
40.00
41.00
42.00
43.00
44.00
45.00
46.00
47.00
48.00
49.00
50.00
51.00
52.00

53.00
54.00
55.00
56.00
57.00
58.00
59.00
60.00

WP1163

WP1103
WP0346
WP0907
WPI1111
WP0073
WP0233
WP0292
WP0002
WPO0854
WP0063
WP0634
WP0095
WP0901
WP0184
WP0752
WP0878
WPO0795
WP0324
WPO0774
WP1151
WP1012
WP0685
WP0308
WP0008
WP0202
WP1015

WP0612
WP0320
WP1220
WP1192
WP0912
WP0131
WPO0124
WP1053

Stephens, Matilda

Ibrahim,Anwar
Bailey,Mike
Dahl,Garth

De Villiers, Jaques
Conradie,Charl
Smeda,Mike
Kotze,lan

Walters, Vincent
Lloyd,Boyce
Steyn,Nick
Beneke,Marius
Groenewald,Andre
Brand,Sean

Janse Van Rensburg,Sakkie
Malin,Robert
Naidoo,Nelson
Daniels,Abduraghmaan
Behardien,Adiel
Potgieter,Ryan
Loomes, John
Schreuder,Niel
Marais,Roger
Smeda,Gordon

Van der Berg,Steven
Oosthuizen,Hannes

Bornman,Pieter

Conradie,Jaco
Abrahams,Saddeeq
Peo, Alaine
Loubser, Charl
Herholdt,Aaron
Campher,Ashley
Bailey, CT
Cochius,Robin

FALSEBAY

BLUE RAY
TWO OCEANS
TWO OCEANS
POLICE
FALSEBAY
BLUE RAY
FALSEBAY
FALSEBAY
BLUE RAY
FALSEBAY
FALSEBAY
FALSEBAY
BLUE RAY
TWO OCEANS
BLUE RAY
FOUR OCEANS
FOUR OCEANS
FOUR OCEANS
FOUR OCEANS
BLUE RAY
FALSEBAY
TYGERBERG
FALSEBAY
TWO OCEANS
TYGERBERG
FALSEBAY

FALSEBAY
BLUE RAY
FALSEBAY
POLICE

BLUE RAY
TYGERBERG
TWO OCEANS
TWO OCEANS

2.81

71.98
67.98
52.41
47.10
37.19
35.66
34.68
27.84
25.29
24.06
16.91
14.56
13.19
7.36
6.48
6.09
5.06
4.84
4.76
4.24
3.80
3.72
3.54
3.05
3.05
2.83

51.22
46.93
42.59
38.46
35.90
35.54
34.99
34.93

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

2.81 L

71.98 M
67.98 M
5241 M
4710 M
3719 M
35.66 M
34.68 M
27.84 M
2529 M
24.06 M
16.91 M
14.56 M
13.19 M
7.36 M
6.48 M
6.09 M
5.06 M
4.84 M
476 M
424 M
3.80 M
372 M
354 M
3.05 M
3.05M
283 M

51.22 S
46.93 S
42.59 S
38.46 S
3590 S
35.54 S
34.99 S
3493 S



61.00
62.00
63.00
64.00
65.00
66.00
67.00
68.00
69.00
70.00
71.00
72.00
73.00
74.00
75.00
76.00
77.00
78.00
79.00
80.00
81.00
82.00
83.00
84.00
85.00
86.00
87.00
88.00
89.00
90.00
91.00
92.00
93.00
94.00
95.00
96.00
97.00
98.00
99.00

WP1193
WP0920
WP1188
WP0617
WP1013
WP1059
WP0218
WP1185
WP0602
WP0873
WPO0851
WP0481
WP1032
WP0751
WP0827
WP1010
WP1221
WP0635
WP1153
WP1091
WP0902
WP1126
WP0055
WP0656
WP1046
WP1164
WP1011
WP0205
WPO0755
WP0734
WP0039
WP0931
WP0800
WPO0886
WP0998
WP1063
WP1108
WPO0857
WP0987

Du Toit, Enrico
Austin,Shaun
Espen, Matthew
De Villiers,Andre
Britz,Ruhan J
Strydom,Morne
Kemp (Jnr),Thys
Peters, Gerhard
Hendricks, Winston
Visser,Micheal
Azmi,Esack
Adams,Shahiem
Hertz,Ryno
Trzos,Jonathan
Potgieter,Nick
Ethan,Woodman
Carstens, Johan
Osman,Azmie
Harrison, M
Abbas, G
Brand,Eben

Trumpelman, Heinrich

Bester,Chris

Van Blommenstein,Donald Lo:

Chetty,Bradley
Cromie, Samuel
Schreuder,Corrie

De Bod,Jacques

Abrahams,Riedwaan

Louwrens,Louwtjie
Visser,Morne
Levey,Gary
Engelke,Leonard
Adams,Chad
Franke, TC
Adams, Francois
Govender,Lavehn
Davids,Shamieg

Wilson,Brandon

POLICE

BLUE RAY
TYGERBERG
BLUE RAY
FALSEBAY
TWO OCEANS
TYGERBERG
TYGERBERG
FOUR OCEANS
FALSEBAY
FOUR OCEANS
FOUR OCEANS
FALSEBAY
FALSEBAY
TYGERBERG
FALSEBAY
FALSEBAY
FOUR OCEANS
BLUE RAY
FOUR OCEANS
BLUE RAY
BLUE RAY
TYGERBERG
TYGERBERG
GOODWOOD
FALSEBAY
FALSEBAY
TYGERBERG
BLUE RAY
POLICE
FALSEBAY
BLUE RAY
TYGERBERG
FOUR OCEANS
FOUR OCEANS
TWO OCEANS
BLUE RAY
FOUR OCEANS
FOUR OCEANS

34.54
31.70
28.48
25.94
24.81
23.88
23.63
23.39
23.30
21.81
20.96
20.65
20.03
19.93
19.81
19.71
18.74
17.57
14.81
14.56
14.05
11.36
10.53
9.86
9.45
8.80
8.20
7.81
7.75
6.56
6.48
6.44
6.09
3.96
3.96
2.84
2.20
2.00
1.39

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

3454 S
31.70 S
28.48 S
25.94 S
2481 S
23.88 S
23.63 S
2339 S
2330 S
21.81 S
20.96 S
20.65 S
20.03 S
19.93 S
19.81 S
19.71 S
18.74 S
17.57 S
14.81 S
14.56 S
14.05 S
11.36 S
10.53 S
9.86 S
945 S
8.80 S
8.20 S
7.81 S
775 S
6.56 S
6.48 S
6.44 S
6.09 S
3.96 S
3.96 S
284S
220 S
2.00 S
1.39 S



TOTAL ' 1,879.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  1,879.93



